
Location:
Funct. Class:
County:
Site Names:

Idaho Transportation Department

00203, Sixteenth

U Minor Arterial
16TH AVE  75 Ft. S of 2nd St N  Nampa

MAWET:
MAWDT:

Num Days:

 14,273

 15,759
 10,559

Canyon (14)
MADT:

Monthly Volume Calendar

 31

 6,834

 7,530
 5,095

 7,439

 8,229
 5,464

Asc DesRoadway

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

- - - - - - 1

Road - - - - - - 8,815

SW DIR - - - - - - 4,564

NE DIR - - - - - - 4,251

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

8,787 14,317 14,841 15,280 16,353 16,208 12,146

4,613 7,375 7,821 7,966 8,723 8,264 6,177

4,174 6,942 7,020 7,314 7,630 7,944 5,969

9 10 11 12 13 14 15

9,539 15,548 15,829 15,663 15,781 16,960 12,209

4,882 7,948 8,162 8,092 8,021 8,579 6,168

4,657 7,600 7,667 7,571 7,760 8,381 6,041

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

9,419 14,077 15,879 15,831 16,379 16,880 13,067

4,762 7,097 8,390 8,333 8,510 8,707 6,648

4,657 6,980 7,489 7,498 7,869 8,173 6,419

23 24 25 26 27 28 29

9,523 15,837 15,667 15,431 15,716 16,331 12,525

5,006 8,131 8,255 8,332 8,584 8,745 6,656

4,517 7,706 7,412 7,099 7,132 7,586 5,869

30 31 - - - - -

9,560 15,411 - - - - -

5,162 8,315 - - - - -

4,398 7,096 - - - - -

MADW 9,366 15,038 15,554 15,551 16,057 16,595 11,752

STDEV 328 788 484 244 358 380 1,682

DAYFAC 1.52 0.95 0.92 0.92 0.89 0.86 1.21

January 2011

Page 1 of 1Created   10/26/2011   2:24:19PM MV02:


